

05.03.2026
Ct. No.6
D/L 26
(Susanta)

In The High Court At Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

CRR 35 of 2026

In the matter of: **Sri Deepak Bansar**

....Petitioner

Mr. Avrojoyti Das,
Mr. Rajdeep Das,

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP,
Mr. Kallol Acharjee,

... for the State.

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahashay,

... for the P.F. Authority.

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner be kept with the
record.

Learned counsel for the Provident Fund Authority submits
that instructions are still awaited.

List the matter before the next Circuit Bench.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)