

16.03.2026
Sl. No.30
Ct. 06
NB

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

C.R.R 35 of 2026

In the matter of: Deepak Bansar

... petitioner

Mr. Avrojoyti Das,
Mr. Rajdeep Das.

...for the petitioner.

Ms. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty Id.APP.,
Mr. Kallol Acharjee.

...for the State.

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahashay.

...for the P.F. Authority.

Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Provident
Fund Authorities prays for time to obtain instructions.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State also
prays for time to produce the case diary.

On such prayer, list this matter for further consideration
under the same heading on 18th March, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)