

28.04.2026

Item no.22.

Court No.5.

Suman

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 35 of 2026

With

CRAN 1 of 2026

In the matter of : Deepak Bansal

.....Petitioner

Mr. A. Das

..for the petitioner

Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee

Mr. Dhiman Sil

..for the State

Let the affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner be taken on record.

Let the supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner be taken on record.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the end of May, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, CRAN 1 of 2026 is disposed of.

Let the revisional application being CRR 35 of 2026 be placed before the next available Circuit Bench for further consideration.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)